COUNTRO	City and County of Denver				ty and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL		Legislation Details				
File #:	19-0	0870 <b>Version:</b> 1				
Туре:	Bill		Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/19	9/2019	In control:	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee		
On agenda:	10/7	7/2019	Final action:	10/7/2019		
Title:	Den Sun App sup units Neig mee	+A bill for an ordinance approving a proposed Loan Agreement between the City and County of Denver and The Housing Authority of the City and County of Denver, to support the construction of the Sun Valley Gateway South public housing development. Approves a loan agreement with the Denver Housing Authority for \$580,000 and sixty years to support the construction of the Sun Valley Gateway South public housing development, providing 92 units of family housing, with 58 units carrying affordability restrictions, located in the Sun Valley Neighborhood in Council District 3 (OEDEV-201951285). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 10-21-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 8-28-19.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Emi	Emily Lapel				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BR19 0870 OED DHA Gateway South, 2. 19-0870 Filed Bill_Gateway South_201951285-00, 3. 19- 0870 Sun Valley Gateway South Loan Agreement General Fund_201951285-00, 4. 19-0870 Filed Bill_Gateway South, 5. 19-0870 - signed.pdf, 6. 19-0870 Filed a bill for an ordinance approving a proposed loan agreement					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ction	Result	
10/8/2019	1	Mayor	się	gned		
10/8/2019	1	Council President	się	gned		
10/7/2019	1	City Council	pa	aced upon final consideration and do ass	Pass	
9/30/2019	1	City Council	or	dered published on first reading		
8/28/2019	1	Safety, Housing, Educati Homelessness Committe		pproved for filing	Pass	